

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **Writ Petition No. 16793 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
01.	12.07.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P No. 16793 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to secure written instructions in the matter. Considering the submissions made and perusing the material on record, there shall be a direction to the respondents not to take any coercive action in respect of the subject matter property without following due process of law. List the matter after four weeks. <u>NJS, J</u> GVK	